Agenda Item #: % c ""7

PALM BEACH COUNTY

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Meeting Date:  August 20, 2024 {X} Consent { } Regular
{ } Workshop { } Public Hearing

Department: Engineering & Public Works
Submitted By: Engincering & Public Works
Submitted For: Construction Coordination Division

L EXECUTIVE BRIEF

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: Change Order No. 8 in the amount of

$20,374.61 and a time extension of 18 days to the contract dated October 19, 2021 (R2021-1465)

(Contract) with Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. (Ranger) for Seminole Pratt Whitney Road from

Orange Boulevard to south of Northlake Boulevard, and Seminole Pratt Whitney Road and Northiake
. Boulevard Intersection Improvements (Project).

SUMMARY: Per PPM CW-F-050, the total of this Change Order exceeds the allowed threshold of
+$100,000 and allowable time extensions relating to staff approvals of change orders to contracts, as
the sum for the daily value of the 18 days exceeds $100,000, and requires the Board of County
Commissioners (BCC) approval. The original scope of this Project is to widen 2.5 miles of both
Seminole Pratt Whitney Road and Northlake Boulevard to 4-lane divided roadways, including new
stormwater drainage systems, shoulders/bike lanes, retention ponds and sidewalks, as well as the
addition of new traffic signals at the intersection of Seminole Pratt Whitney Road and Northlake
Boulevard. Approval of Change Order No. 8 will compensate Ranger for additional drainage work
necessitated by the discovery of an unforeseen underground rock shelf at Hamlin Boulevard. The
Contract was approved on October 19, 2021, in the amount of $17,999,999. Previous change orders
totaling $776,434.38 plus this Change Order bring the total change order amount to $796,808.99 for
the Contract. The total Contract amount, including this Change Order and previous change orders, is
$18,796,807.99. With the approval of this Change Order, the new revised completion date will be
March 20, 2025.

This Project was presented to the Goal Setting Committee on March 4, 2020, and the Committee
established an Affirmative Procurement Initiative (API) of a 20% minimum mandatory Small
Business Enterprise (SBE) participation. The proposed SBE participation for Change Order No. 8 is
90%. To date, the overall participation achieved is 20.95%. This Project is included in the Five-
Year Road Program. District 6 (YBH)

Background and Justification:
After reviewing Change Order No. 8, and finding it to be in proper order, the Engineering and Public
Works Department recommends approval by the BCC.

Attachments:
1. Location Map
2. Change Order No. 8§ with Exhibits A, B, C, D, and E

Recommended by: c7<f a-»c// /Z W 7 /Q? o ork

County Engineer Date
%@/ | Nzl 24

Deputy County Administrator Date

Approved by:




Il. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact:

Fiscal Years 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028
Capital Expenditures $ 20,375 -0- -0- -0- -0-
Operating Costs ~0- -()- -0- -()- -0-
External Revenues -0- -0- ~{)- -0- -0-
Program Income (County) (- -0- -0- -0- -0-
In-Kind Match (County) -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
NET FISCAL IMPACT $ 20,375 -0- -0- -0- _0-
# ADDITIONAL FTE

POSITIONS (Cumulative) -0- -0- -0- (- -0-
Is Item Included in Current Budget? Yes No

Is this item using Federal Funds? Yes . No

Is this item using State Funds? YesD No

Budget Account No:
Fund 3500 Dept 3¢l Unit 0728 Object 6551

Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact:
Transportatiocn Improvement Fund
Seminole Pratt Whitney-Orange/ Northlake

Note: Change Crder Nec. 8 in the amount of $20,374.61 and a time
extension of 18 days to the contract date October 19,2021
(R2021-1465) with Ranger Construction Industries Inc.

C. Departmental Fiscal Review: \_bak._u\/ \W-—K_

III. REVIEW QOMMENTS

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Dev. and Control Comment,
Ak 7w %/m % //%%/

W\\\ OFMB % ? )D ntract Control

% /o
B. Approved as to Form Qf
and L ] al Sufficiency:

L s

/ Aﬂs{i jant Couﬂty[Attomey

i
C. Other Department Review:

Department Director

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment.
2

FA\ADM_SER\Fiscal\AgendaPage2 24.342.co # 8.1997512A3.1997511D.3500.0728.6551



PROJECT LOCATION

Seminole Pratt Whitney Road from Orange Boulevard to south of Northlake Boulevard
and Seminole Pratt Whitney Road and Northlake Boulevard Intersection Improvements
Palm Beach County Project #1997511D & 1997512A3 7

Heothiake BIwvd.

Se_mmqlﬂ Peatt Whitney Ré

S
Orenye Bhed.

LOCATION MAP

(NOT TO SCALE)

ATTACHMENT®




PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
ENGHNEERING & PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
P.O. BOX 21229, WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33416-1229

REQUEST: REQUESTING DIVISION: INFORMATION:
[ "JWORK ORDER NO. [(JROAD & BRIDGE DATE 412:24
[ INEW AUHORIZATION [_JTRAFFIC REQUESTOR Zachary King

[«*]CHANGE ORDER NO. & [ JROADWAY PRODUCTION ~ COMMISSION DISTRICT NQ: 6
[ JSUPPLEMENTAL NO. [“]CONSTRUCTION COOR RESOLUTION NO: R2021-1465
[ loTHER:  []streevscaes PBC PO NUMBER:

PROJECT LOCATION /LINITS: Semincle Prafl Whitney Road from Orange Boulevard to South of Norhlzke Boulevard &

Semmole Pratt Whilney Road and Northiake Boulevard Intersection improvements

PROJECT NUMBER: 19975110 8 1997512A3 BUDGET LINE ITEM: 3500 ~36\~ 0128~ 55|
CONTRACT NO: N/A CONTRACT DATE: October 192021

CONTRACTOR/CONSULTANT/VENDOR: Ranger Construction Industres Inc ~ VENDOR & :

CONTACT Edw n Jacobs

CONTACT PHONE NUMBER: 561-793-9400

Deta:ls Change Order B 15 to compensate the Con’eractor for addlhqnal dramage work necessﬂated bg d|ﬁennq s:te

condittons that caused the Contractor to ylllize add tional efforts to métaﬂ the drama*;e ner plan and was unforeseeable
atthe me of bid_ Specificay the discovey of an unforseen r rock shelf at Hamlnn Bivg, that was discovered

during storm dratn installation
This Change Order wil: provide an ¢18; day contract time exiension to. ‘accommodate the additionai work reqwred
Exh-bit "A” - Change Order Detars
Exhitnt "B" - Bond Rider

Exhibit "C" - EBO Schedules

Exhibit "D" - Certificate of insurance
Exhibit 'E” - Change Order History

The total amount of this request, per the attached documantation, is not to exceed § 20 37461

The Contractor s proposed Small Business Enterpnse (SBE) goal for this project was 20.2 %,

The estimated SBE paricipation for ihis requestss 90 %
The cumulative SBE participation lo date for this Contract including this request is 20.98 %,

The Mmnority/Women Owned Busness Enterpnse {M/WBE) for this contract 1s _N/A %, The estimated MAWBE

participation for this request is _N/A % The cumulative MAWWBE participation to date for this Contract including tus
requestis _MN/A %

Palm Beach County Engineerng and Public Works Contact
Albet W. toffiman  Duector, Genstruction Coordination §61-684-4180

Name Title Teleph{me Number

CONTRACTOR!CST ENG[NEER OF RECOR[} (lf apphcabie}

Please indicate your recpipt of this request by signing
and returnmg thlspﬁg"majﬁﬁcument 1o our office,

T Y 6/12/2024

-

S%wre i Date B Signature Date

Jamie Timming, Vice President
Print Name and Title/

e Print Name and Title
APPROVALS BOARD APPROVAL? YES uate:e‘,\umsl 20,2024
Divisjon Appmﬁi Date Budget Apprbval Date

ww@ LN / g 9/ 2624

Deputv County Engmeer Dat

PRC Board of Co. Commissioner Date
ATTEST: Joseph Abruzzo, Approved as to Form and Legal
Clerk of the Circuit Court Sufﬁciengv;
& Comptrotier

{Deg;utv Clerk) Date




CHANGE ORDER mmﬁwﬁn(pogeicf_&
[1 Owner initiated , [} Quantity Overruns/Underruns

[&7] Differing Site Conditions __ [] Request By Another Agency/Outside Party:
1 Zoning/Code/Ordinance Changes

[J Errors/Omissions/tn Design [ ] A Reimbursable  [_] B. Non-Reimbursabie
Other;
PROJECT: Seminole Pratt Whitney Road from Orange Blvd. 10 Southof  CHANGE ORDERNO: 8 (Eight)
Nonthlake Boulevard and Seminole Pratt Whitney Road and Northlake COUNTY PROJECT NO: 19975111 & 1997512A3
Boulevard Intersection improvements CONTRACT DATE: October 19, 2021
TO:Ranger Construction Industries. Inc. RESOLUTION NO: R2021-1465
DISTRICT NCG: 6

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract;
Per TDOT Specifications 4-3.2.1 "Allowabie Costs for Additional Work" and 4-3.7 "Differing Site Conditions™

(1) Additional drainage work necessitated by differing site conditions that caused the Contractor to utilize additional
efforts to install the drainage per plan and was unforeseeable at the time of bid. Specifically the discovery of an
unforeseen rock shelf at at Hamlin Blvd. that was discovered during storm drain installation.

Total Lump Sum  $20,374.61

Extend contract time 18 days.

The original Contract Sum was S 17.999.999.00

Net change by previous Change Orders . . : ) . . . . S 77643438
The Contract Sum prioer 10 this Change Order was . . ) . . . $ 18.776.433.38
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order . . . : . s 20.374.61
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be . . . . . S 18,796,807.99
The Contract Time will be increased by, . . , ) . (18) Days

The Date of Completion including this Change Order therefore is . . . . March 20. 2025

EXECUTION OF THIS CHANGE ORDER ACKNOWLEDGES FINAL SETTLEMENT OF, AND RELEASE OF ALLL CLAIMS FOR
COSTS AND TIME ASSOCIATED. DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY. WITH THE ABOVE-STATED MODIFICATION(S),
INCLUDING ALL CLAIMS FOR CUMULATIVE DELAYS OR DISRUPTIONS RESULTING FROM, CAUSED BY. OR
INCIDENT TO. SUCH MODIFICATION(S). AND INCLUDING ANY CLAIM THAT THE ABOVE-STATED MODIFICATION(S)
CONSTITUTES, IN WHOLE OR PART. A CARDINAL CHANGE TO THE CONTRACT.

Ranger Construction Industries, inc.
CONTRACTOR S
1645 North Congress Ave
Address

West Palm Beach, FL 33409

NAME: Jamie Timming .- e

SIGNATURE: e

TITLE. Vice President

DalL: 8/12/2024



EXHIBITY "(Page 2of[2)
Certified Request for Equitable Adjustment

TO: Palm Beach County Engineering and Public Works — Construction Coordination

Name of Project: Seminole Pratt Whitney Road from Orange Blvd to South of Northlake Blvd
Project #: 1997511D & 1997512A3
Change Order #: 08

We hereby request a Change Order for the following:
DESCRIPTION: Revision for additional drainage work at Hamlin Blvd.
CONTRACT TIME INCREASE: 18 Days

C.0. AMOUNT: $20,374.61

in accordance with the Contract, the undersigned certifies under oath and in writing, that the request
is made in good faith, that any supporiive data submitted is accurate and complete to Ranger
Construction Industries, inc. best knowledge and belief, and that the amount of the request accurately

reflects what Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. in good faith believes to be Palm Beach County's
responsibility.

/_///’:::ﬂ, .

i

o 04/17/2024
Qgﬂtfﬁttﬁ'"S Representative Date

Jamie Timming, Vice President
Print Name

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of &) physical presence or
[J online notarization, this _17th day of _April ,20 24 , by __ Jamie Timming

as President for Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. . on behalf
of the Corporation » who is &l personally known to me or has
produced

PENELOPE DUTAN )
WY COMMISSION # hH 1187 T4

EXPIRES: Aptil 12, 2025 _
ridapwiiters |8

(Print, Type, or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)




ExXHIBIT "(Paged off )

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.

101 Sansbury's Way
Weast Patm Beach, FL 33411

JOB : ] CHANGE
CONTRACT JOB NO. 1997511D & 199751243 ORDER NO: COR
FOR : Pairn Beach County DATE: 03/07/24
T { Zachary King ] REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT

Chief Constnucti

on Coordinator

Bhi 5.0 FREVIOUS CONTRACT AMOUNT
PO Box 21220 AMOUNT OF THIS ORDER $20,374.81
West Palm Beach, FL, 334151229 TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $20.374.61
[ 1
Cost Code  Item # Description Quantity UM Unit Price - Total Amournt
Revision of drainagae at Hemiin - Additional 1.00 s $ A0.37461 $20,374.61
costs
£0.00
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT $20,374.6%
The work coversd by this order shall be parformed mder the same Terme and Conditions as that Included in the Qriginal Contract.
CHANGES APPROVED:
Chizf Construiction Coordinator AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
By CHANGE NO. COR
Printed Name; RANGER CONSTRCUTION INDUSTRIES, INC.
Data: By fidwin Focobi

Project Manager




}\).?«immm% R PROJECT NAME Paim Beach County
# Induetvien, tne- CHANGE ORDER NUMBER COR

E RG! PROJECT HUMBER 19976410 & 19397512A3

CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION favision of dreinage &t Hamlin - Additionst costs
Ranger Construction {ndustries
101 Sansbury's Way
Wast Palm Bsach, FL 33411
|5681-793-8400
DATE /712024
TIEM CODE __|DESCRIPTION Bage Rato GUANT uom BURDEN TOTAL _ [Mark Up 17.5%
ILABOR
3 - ] - $ -
$ - 18 = 1§ -
§ - 1% - 18 -
$ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ -
3 - |$ - 18 -
$ - $ - $ -
EQUIFMENT
$ - $
5 - 3
$ - $
] - 3 -
$ - $ -
— $ - $ -
MATERIAL
$ - 13 -
5 s -
$ M K -
SUBCCNTRACT Mark Up 10.0%
Matador § 15,248.64 1 s §isaned|s 124820, 073 e —
3 - ] -
$ - $ -
$ $ -
§ 16040643 182488 g
cei v SR MINBARYE . S [*+]
[ s -~ 18 -
5 - 3 - a
5 - 13 - Rﬂ_‘
$ 1824864 | $ 182488 .
[ 30110 /
§ 20,374.61
&



B(Hmn“ﬁ“(!’ageﬁofﬁ

ﬁ Change Order Request #33: Rock Shelf Incidental Costs
: o DRAF]

CONSTRUCTION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT, INC, —
2781 Vista Parkway, UNIT K2 Project Wame: Seminole Pratt Whitney Road
West Palm Beach Florlda 33411 PBC Froject # 19975110 & 1997512A3
561-318-7679 PWU Project # PUD 19-051
Date ; 3/6/2024 Prepared By : Harvey Perez
Ranger Construction industries, Inc. Email Address : e pRipalsgoreanelraclinn o
Antn: Edwin Jacobs celf: 561-346-1699
101 Sansbury's Way WPB 33411 Revised

Description: Removal of Drainage Pipe and Alteration of Drainage Boxes due to plan revisions {12/4/2023, 12/5/2023, 12/6/2023, 12f11/2023, 12/15/2023, 12/18/2023)

Estimated Costand Break Down:
[irem Mo, 1 Crew Description JQuantity] Unit | Ouartty § Unit | UnitPrice | TotalCost |
1 Ford F-250 Super Buty w/ Tools 1 EA 25 Hours § 4319 8 1,078.75 /
3 CAT 326 Excavator 1 EA 25 Hours $ 14235 § 3,558. 75
4 Komatsu Wasse 330- % 1 g4 25 Hows $ 79.46 § 1,986, w
5 Excavator Qparator 1 EA 25 Hours % 4200 § 1,050.00
7 Loader Operator 1 EA 25 Hours % 3r80 % 937 50 /
8 Pipelayer 1 EA 25 Hous § 2400 § Wy
] Skilled Eabor #1 1 EA 25 Hours $ 2300 % 575 .00 /
10 Unskilled Labor #1 1 EA 25 Hours $ 2250 % /
11 Unskilled Labor #2 1 EA 25 Hours $ 2250 § 552.50
Total L&E Cost & 16,912.00 \/
Htem No. 1 Material/$pecialty Equipment Descrigtion | | j_ Ouantity | unit | Unit Price ] TotaiCost |
1 Well Point Equipment & WellPoint System 1 EA 20 Hours $ 57.00 & 1,140.00
2 Jet Pump Equipment 1 EA 20 Hours § 5250 § 1,050.00
*This iz based on equivilent rental charges as our pump equipment is not
listed on Equipment Walch™ Total [ 2,190.00
Total Material Costw/ Tax, $ 2,180.00
Total Labor & Material Cost § 13,102.00 /
1 17.5% Markup 1 LS & 2202385 § 2.292. 85
Total wf Mark-UP 5 15,394.85
item No. | Subtontractor Mark-Up I i |__Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | TotalCost |
1 ABC Concrete Cutting 1 LS $ 259438 % 258435
2 10% Subcontractor Mark-up 1 LS 3 25644 § 25944
Tota) Subcontractor Costs  § 2853.7%
fitem No. | Daseription | | { Guantity | Unit | Unit Price ). Jotalcost |
1 Total Change Order Cost 1 3 5 1824864 § 18,246.64
ToTAL s spses
Matador Construction & Land Development, Ine. Ranger Construction Industries, inc
By Date By Date.

Harvey Perez President ) Edwin Jacobs




EXHIBIT"{{"(Page 0 of /%)

EquipmentWatch.

www_enauipmentwatch.cam

All prices shown in US Dollars ($)

Adjustments for CAT 326FL in All Saved Models

Caterpillar 326F L {disc. 2020)
Crawler Mounted Hydraulic Excavators

February 20, 2024

Size Class:
285-334mt
Weight:

NIA

Configuration for 326F L (dist. 2020)

Horsepower 195.0 hp Operating Weight 56224.0 Ibs
Power Mode Diese!
Blue Book Rates
Nonm-current {.e. archived) rates: Get 1, 2023 - Dec 31, 2023
** FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.
Ownership Costs Estimated Dperating FHWA Rate*
Costs
Monthly Weekly Drally Hourly Houriy Hourly
Published Rates USD $14,945.00 LSL $4,185.00 USD $1,045.00 LSD $155.00 USD $55.73 USD $144.64
Adlustmants
Region { Florida: 97.9%) {LISD $313.65) (USD 387.8D) (USD $21.94) [USD $3.26)
Motel Year (2015: $9.38%) (USD 59G.4T) {USD $25.33) {USD $6.33) (USD 30.84)
Adjusted Hourly Ownershiz - . . -
Cost (100%)
Hourly Operating Cost {100%) -
Total: USD $14,540.68 USD $4,071.78 USD $1,016.73 i1SD $150.81 USD $£59.73 USD 314235
Non-Active Use Rates Hourly
Standhy Rate USD $41.31
lgfing Rate uUsh 585,58
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Degrectation (ownership} ] USD $4,931,85/mo
Overhaul {ownership} 43% LISD 86,426.35/mo
CFC {ownership) 1596 USD $2,241.7%/mo
indirect (ownership) 996 USD $31,345.05/ma
Fuet {operating) @ USD 4.39 28,39% USD $16.95/Mr

Revised Date: 4th quarter 2023

‘These are the most accurate rates for the selected Revision Date(s). However, due to more frequent online updates, these rates may not match Rental Rate Blue Boogk®

Print. Visl the Cost Recovery Product Guide on our Help page for tmore information.

The equipment represented in this report has been exclusively prepared for Austin Perez (austin@matadorconstruction.org)




EquipmentWatch.

www.equiptentwatch.com

All prices shown In US Dollars (3)

Adjustments for Pete Ford in All Saved Models

sBT(Page L ofs

Fehruary 20, 2024

Ford SUPER DUTY F-250 Xt 4X4 DIESEL
Light Duty Trucks

Size Class:
2

Weight:
NiA

Configuration for SUPER DUTY F-250 XL 4X4 DIESEL.

Power Mods Digsel Wheelbase 142 Inches
Maodet Trim XL Gross Vehicle Welght Rating 10000 Pounds
Blue Book Rates
Mar-current fi.e. wohivad) rates: Got 3, 2023 - Dec 31, 2023
= FHWA Rate is #qual to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 pius the hourdy estimated operating cost.
Ownership Costs Estimated Operating FHWA Rate*
Costs
Monthly Weekly Daity Hourly Hourly Heurty
Pyblished Rates UsSD $3,255.00 USD $910.00 USD $230.00 USD $35.00 USD &25.33 USD $43.82
Adjustments
Region ( Florida: 96.69%) {USD $110.67) {USD $30.94) {USD $7.82) {USD $1.19)
Matel Year {2022: 89.57%) {USD 30.94) (USD $0.26) {USD $0.97) {LSD $0.01)
Adjusted Hourly Dwnership . - - -
Cast (100%})
Hourly QOperating Cost {100%) -
Totat: } USD 53,143.29 UsDh $878.80 UsD $222.11 USD $33.80 LS 525,33 UsD $43.19
Non-Active Use Rates Hourly
Standby Rate USD $8.693
Idiing Rate USD $32.71
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depreciation {ownership} 22% LISEy $748.65/mo
Cverhaul {ownership) 45% LSD $1,484.75/mo
CFC (ownership) 16% USD $520.80/ma
Indirect {ownership) 16% USD $520.80/mo
Fuel (operating) @ USD 4.38 58.63% USD $14.85Mhr

Revized Date: 4th qerarter 2023

‘These are the most accurate rates for the selected Revision Date(s). However, due to more frequent online updates, these rates may not match Rental Rate Blue Book®
Print. Visit the Cost Recovery Product Guide on our Help page for more information.

The eguipment represented in this report has been exclusively prepared for Austin Perez (austin@ matadorconstruction,org)




@ [ S RS A

. c EAL!?IUDERDALE ......... 954-3%;3%3
......................... 305 1
c CSNCRETE o PALM BEACH .........c.. 561-7376765
| T TiING INC, Ry FT PIERCE suovsuusssoennens 7724654539
2251 HAMMONDVILLE RB, POMPANO BEAGH,%Z’& e %’%W %@%&w.abccuncretecmﬁng.com
k @ g, L N
SANE

A

BHBTY "(Pagel o1y

i{!&ﬁ@ @“% ;

e e ¥ Invoice Date: 12/15/2023
% PO No:
Bgill To: . Site Address;
WMATADOR CONSTRUCTION 8574 SEMINCLE PRAT
2781 VISTA PARKWAY 8574 SEMINOLE PRAT WHITNEY
UNIT K2 LOXAHATCHEE, FL 33470

Woest Palm Beach, FL 33411
Terms:  CREDIT CARD ONLY

Deacription Price
HAND SAW CONCRETE STRUCTURE PER CUSTOMERS LAYOUT: 2.011.35
(16 XE X8

(13 158" X 40" X 8
(21 X3 Xy
(15" X 36" X 8"
M2 X25" X 8§
Mz2rxa2exey
24" X 24" X &

Sub Total: 2,011.35

invoice Total: $ 2.011.35

Less PmtsiAd].: 2.011.35

inv. Balance: 0.00

FF x4 HAIOR CREDIT CARDS AQCEFTED ™™
T BLEASE SEND A GOPY OF THIS INVOICE WITH YOUR REMETTANCE *+

A% 15% ADR wil e addad w afl pase £z Tvcioss. If vour chack ™ dishonored o setirmizd for any mason, we msame e S0 %0 champe pou for the amomt of the chegk

pixs & pomssing fee oF $15.00 {or Jega Imk) pis applicadle ssles @y,

Fagzzluli




exie fPagel o)

‘Invoice No 127042

FT LAUDERDALE......... 954-523-4848

CONCRETE MIAME ...ooeenrnmnrnaneanins 305-847-0881
CUTTl N G S5 PALM BEACH ............. 561-7376765
INC. %, %% i FT PIERCE -rvrereererne 772.465-4539
2251 HAMMONDVILLE RD, POMPANO BEACH, F!. 1 ¢ yww.abcconcretecutting.com
j ‘
S 5 2 > -
. T %%g Invoice Date:12/18/2023
] - gmﬁ% | U PO No:
Bil! To: Gt Site Address:
MATADOR CONSTRUCTION 8574 SEMINOLE PRAT
2781 VISTA PARKWAY 8574 SEMINOLE PRAT WHITNEY R
UNIT K2 LOXAHATCHEE, FL 33470
West Palm Beach, FL 33411
Terms: CREDIT CARD ONLY
Description Price
HAND SAW. 583.00
(2) 24" X 24" X 8" OPENINGS CONCRETE STRUCTURE LID.
Sub Total: 583.00
Invoice Totak 583.00
Less Pmts/Adj.: 583.00
Inv. Balance: 0.00

*¥% ALl MAJOR CREDIT CARDS ACCEPTED ***
*** p| FASE SEND A COPY OF THIS INVOICE WITH YOUR REMITTANCE ***

An 1B% APR will be added to alf past due invoices. If your cheek is dishonored or returned for any reasen, we reserve the right to charge you for the amount of the check

plus a processing fee of $25.00 (or legal limit) plus appliceble sales tax.

Page 1 of 1




EquipmentWatch.

www.equipmentwatch.com

All prices shown in US Dollars ()

Adjustments for WA320-8 in All Saved Models

exHIBIT [ *(PagelCot/)

February 20, 2024

Komatsu WA320-8
4-Wd Articulated Wheel Loaders
Size Class:
150- 174 hp
Weight
NIA
Configuration for WA320-8
Bucket Capacity 3ocuyd Horsepower 165.0 hp
Operator Protection ROPSIFOPS Power Mode Diesel
Biue Book Rates
Mon-coirent (Le, srehived) rates: et 4, 30238 - Deo 34, 2023
** FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.
Ownership Costs Estimated Operating FHWA Rate™
Costs
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates USD $8,930.00 USD $2.500,00 Ush $625.00 LSD $94.00 USD $29.87 USD $80.61
Adjustments
Region ( Floride: 57.8%) (USD $196.46) (USD 555.00) (USD $13.75) (USD $2.07}
Mode} Year (2017: 99.8996) {USD $9.27) {USD 52.60) (USD 30.65) {USD $0.10}
Adjusted Hourly Ownership - . . -
Cost (1005)
Hourly Operating Cost (100%) -
Total: USD $8,724.27 USD $2.442.90 USD 36140.50 USH 591,83 USh $20.57 USD $76.44
Non-Active Use Rates Hourly
Standiyy Rate USD $24.78
Idling Rate USD $59,93
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depreciation {ownership) 38% USD $3,29340/mo
Overhaul (ownership) 8% USD $2,946.90/mo
CFC (ownershig) : 18% USD $1.607.40/mo
Indirect ownership) 11% USD $982.30/mo
Fuel (operating) & USD 4.38 34.63% USD $20.36/hr

Revised Date: 4th guarner 2023

These are the most accurate rates for the selected Revision Date(s). Howevar, due to more frequent onfine updates, these rates may not match Rentat Rate Blue Book®

Print, Visit the Cost Recovery Product Guide on our Help page for more information.

The equipment represented in this report has been exclusively prepared for Austin Perez (austin@matadorconstruction.org)




O United Rentals: | [{|IIIANIANDL

FLUID SOLUTIONS
15935 ASmL LOOp
SOPITER FI 33476-8430
561-624-7801
551-£24-7603 Fax
MATADOR CONSTRUCTION
2781 VISTA PKWY
STE K2
WEST PALM BCH FL 33411-2740
Office: 561-795-0995 Cell: 561-346-1699

Job Site

MATADOR CONSTRUCTIOCN AND LAND
2781 VISTA PEWY

STE K2

WEST PALM BCH FL 33411-2740

EXHIBITA"(Page.L of[A)
RENTAL QUOTE

. #231024226
‘Customer # : 3371835

{Quote Data : 03/04724

:Estimated Out : 03/07/24 08:00 aM
‘Estimated In : G4/04/24 08:00 AM
'UR Job Loco : 2781 VISTR PKWY, WES
‘UR Job # : 36

iCustomer Job ID

P 0. # : TED

'ordered By : HARVEY PEREZ
iWritten By : BRIAN MILLER )

|8alesperson : TRUMAN KENNEDY

This is not an invoice
Please do not pay from this document:

RENTAL 1ITEMS:

COMMENTS/NQTES:

CONTACT: HARVEY PEREZ
CELL#: 561-346-1695
POC IS HARVEY

Qty Eguipment Description Mipimem Day Week 1 Week Estimated amt.
1 5209312 POMP 12" TMSW ROTARY WELLPOINT -~ DIESEL 456,00 456.00 1,140.00 2,850.00 2,B850.00
8lip x ball
Rental Subtotal: 2,B850,00
SALES/MISCELLANEQUS ITEMS:
oty Ttem Price Unit of Meaaure Extended Amt.
1l  ENVIRORMENTAJ. SERVICE CHARGE {ERV/MCT] 57,000 EACH 57.00
1 DELIVERY CHARGE 175,000 EACH 175.00
1 PICRUP CHARGE 350.000 EACH 350.00
Sales/Misc Subtotal: 582,00
Agreement Subtotal: 3,432,00
Rental Protection: 427,50
Tax: 203.48
Estimated Total: 4,062, 29

This propasal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days. The above referenced Rental Protectios Flan, envirenmental, and tax charges are estlmates and are subject te change.

Amm‘rms ARE AVAILABLE IN PAPER FORM UPON REQUEST.

NO‘HCE This Is not nnm.a! ngeemem. The rental of equipment and any terms listed above is subject to avallability and subjoct 1o the tenms and conditions of the Rental and Service
, which are le st Httpe:fwww. unitedrentale com/legalrentalservice-tarms-uUS and which are Incorporated beveln by reference. A COPY OF THE RENTAL AND SERVICE

Page: 1




yUnited Rentals'
FI..UID SOLUTIONS Y

15935 ASSEHBL Loop
JUPITER FL 33478-6430
551-624 7801
561-824-7803 FAX

{ANVBHRRANE AT

MATADOR CONSTRUCTION

2781 VISTA PKWY

STE K2

WEST PALM BCH FL 33411-2740

Office: 561-755-0995 Cell: 561-346-1699

Job Site

MATADOR CONSTRUCTION AND LAND
2781 VISTA PXWY

STE K2

WEST PALM BCH FL 33411-2740

Salesperson

A (Pagd Aot/

RENTAL QUOTE

. #231024536
Custcamer # : 3371835
Quota Date 1 03/04/24

Estimated Out
Estimated In

: 03/07/24 08:00 AM
1 04/04/24 08:00 AM

‘TR Jcb Loc : 27181 VISTA PXWY, WES
UR Jcb # : 36
‘Customer Jcb ID
# : TBD
Ordared By : HARVEY PEREZ
Written By : BRIAN MILLER
: FTRUMAN KENNEDY

This is not an invoice
Please do not pay from this document

RENTAL ITEMS:

COMMERTS /NOTES:

CORTACT: HARVEY PEREZ
CELL#: 561-346-1639
POC IS8 HARVEY

Qty Equipment Pescription Mindmim Day Heek 4 Week Estimated Amt.

1 5200002 PUMP 3" VENTURI PRIME - DIESEL 364,00 364.00 910.00 2,275._00 2,275.00

4 545/8242 HOSE, JBT 2~1/2 X 100' NPT 32,00 32.00 80.00C 200.00 500,00

1 536/2230 EQSE 4X20 KANAFLEX SUCTION - QC 16.00 16.00 40.00 100.00 100.00

1 545/6423 4" QC STRAINER B.00 8.00 20.00 50.00 50.00

Rental Subtotal: 3,225.00

SALES/MISCELLANECUGS ITEMS:

oty Ttem i Price Init of Measure Extended Amt.

1 ENVIROEMENTAL SERVICE CHARGE [ERV/MCI] 45.500 EARCH 45.50

1 DELIVERY CHARGE 175.000 ERCH 175.00

1l FICKUP CHARGE 350.000 EACH 350.00

Sales/Misc Subtotal: 570.50

Agrgement Subtotal: 3,795.50

Rental Protection: 483.75

Tax: 228.94

Estimated Total: 4,508.19

This prepesal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days, The above referesced Rental Protection Plan, envirenmental, and tax charges are estimates and are subject fo change.

Agreement, which are -4 vice-terme-US andd which am P

NOTICE This e not a rental agreement. mmnldemmnandw!heu-ﬁ-dahouhmb!mluqnlhblﬂlyamuwhcttotmwmwmnlomdlhemnnes-m

herein by refi A COPY OF THE RENTAL AND SERVICE

AGREEMENT TERMS ARE AVAI.AE.E IN PAPER FORM UPON RB}UET

Fage: 1




EXHIBIT{"(Page_L of

o

TR A v E L E R § jg " Travelers C:ae‘.l,ialt}!{k ;ré?i faurety Company of

RIDER Hartford, Connecticut 06183

To be attached to and form part of Bond # 107459801

Issued on behalf of Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. as Principal, and in favor of
Palm Beach County, Board of County Commissioners as Obligee.

it is agreed that:

1. The Surety hereby gives its consent to change the Bond Amount

from: $18,776,433.38
to: $18,796,807.99

2. This rider shall become effective as of: April 12, 2024

PROVIDED, however, that the liability of the Surety under the attached bond as changed by this
Rider shall not be cumulative.

Signed, sealed and dated the 15th day of April, 2024

Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.

y: rz:j: v e -
WDy@ﬁeﬁp& Attomey-in-Fact and FL Resident Agent
£F /

4




EXHIBIT' 2" (PageAof)

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
St. Paul Fire and Marine Xnsurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNGW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and
St Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut {herein
collectively called the "Companies®), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint  WILLIAM D PHELPS of
MELEGURNE . Florida , their true and lawful Aftorney(s)}-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and
acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of
the Companies in their business of guarantesing the fidelty of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or
guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be sighed, and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 24st day of Aprif,
2021.

State of Connecticut

By: L
City of Hartford ss. ) Robert L. Raney-Senior Vice President

On this the 21st day of April, 2021, before me personally appeared Robert L. Raney, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior
Vice President of each of the Companies, and that he, @s such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing imstrument for the
purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of said Companies by himself as a duly authorized officer.

L Pl

* "Anna P, Nowik, Notary Public

iN WITNESS WHEREOF, | hereunto set my hand and officlal seal.
My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2026

This Power of Atterney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of each of
the Companies, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Exscutive Vice President, amy Senior Vice President, any Vice
President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint
Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Campany and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority
may prescribe o sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and ather writings
obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may
remave any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Viee Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or
any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the faregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided
that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and # is

FURTHER RESCLVED, that any bond, tecognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance,
or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upan the Company when {a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive
Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the
Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary;
ot {b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attomeys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her
cetificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and itis

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers; President, any Executive Vice President, any Seniot Vice President,
any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Campany may be affixed by facsimile to
any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Altorneys-in-
Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of
Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile sighature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed
ang cerified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or
understanding to which it is attached,

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of each of the Companies, do hereby cerlify that the above ang foregoing is a
true and correct copy of the Power of Atorney executed by said Companies, which remains in full force and effect.

Dated this 15th  day of April

b oo E [l

*Kevin E. Hughes, Assistant Secretary

To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, please call us at 1-800-421-3880,
Please refer to the above-named Altorney(s)-in-Fact and tre details of the bond to which this Power of Attorney is attached.




EXHIBIT'C*(Page | of.2)

OEBO Agenda Review and Briefing — SBE Participation

COMMISSION MEETING DATE: August 20, 2024
DEPARTMENT: Engineering and Public Works
AGENDA ITEM: 3CH:
WAIVER REQUEST APPROVAL/DENIAL: N/A
GOAL SETTING API SBE 20% min. mandatory
PROPOSED SBE PARTICIPATION: 20.2% for the Project.
C.0.H8

- Work/Task/Change Order? Actual for Change Order No. 8 is 90%.

CUMULATIVE CONTRACT SBE PARTICIPATION: | 14.63% to date w/o this

Based on eCMS review

i change order. 20.95% with Change Order No. 8

CONTRACTOR: Ranger Construction Industries
SBE SUBCONTRACTOR(S): Almazan Construction; Matador Construction &
Land; Sirdar Trucking; Treecycle Land Clearing
CONCERN NARRATIVE: The information placed in the contract
P PR management system {(eCMS) does not reflect the

: S oo k
i PR ol AN "
[ oy AN é |_’/\,_ B = e

proper commitment. Engineering Administration
was informed and is working on it.

REVIEWED BY: Angela Smith, SBDS Il

DATE REVIEWED: 5.21.24




OEBO SCHEDULE 1

SEMINOLE PRATT WHITNEY ROAD FROM ORANGE BLVD TO
SOLICITATION/PROJECT/BID NAME: SOUTH OF NORTHLAKE BLVD SOLICITATION/PROJECT/BID NO.: 1997611D & 1997512A3
10/19/2021 ENGINEERING AND PUBLIC WORKS
SOLICITATION OPENING/SUBMITTAL DATE: COUNTY DEPARTMENT:
Section A  PLEASE LIST THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OR PERCENTAGE OF WORK TO BE COMPLETED BY THE PRIME CONTRACTOR/CONSULTANTY ON THE PROJECT:
1645 NORTH CONGRESS AVE, WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33409
RANGER TRUCTION INDU INC. : :
NAME OF PRIME RESPONDENT/BIDDER: GER CONS N INDUSTRIES, ADDRESS:
EDWIN..}ACOBS@RANGERCONSTRUCTION.COM
CONTACT PERSON: EDWIN JACOBS PHONE NO.: 561793 9400 E-MAIL:
$2,125.97
PRIME’S DOLLAR AMOUNT OR PERCENTAGE OF WORK: Non-SBE MBE  WBE SBE

*SAMWSE Prime’s must include their percentage or dotar amount in the Total Participation line under section B.

Baction B PLEASE LIST THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OR PERCENTAGE OF WORK TO BE COMPLETED BY ALl SUBCONTRACTORS/SUBCONSULTANTS ON THE PROJECT BELOW:
{Check all Applicable Categories) DOLLAR AMOUNT OR PERCENTAGE OF WORK
Subcontractor/Sub consuitant Name MBE WBE SBE
Non-SBE Minority Women  Smalt Black Hispanic Women Caucasian Asian Other
Business Business  Business
MATADOR CONSTRUCTION AND LAND -

I DEVELOPMENT § 18,248.64

2

.

4- o

5. 3

o
(Please use additional sheets if necessary)
, Total $ 18,248.64 g
Total gid/ofter price § $ 20,374.61 Total Certified S/M/WBE Participation $ $ 18,248.64 f_'é'
H H . Digltally signed by Jamie R Timming
1 hereby certify that the above information is accurate to the best of my knowledge: J amie R T! mmi ng Date: 2024.06.12 16:02:40 -04'00' VICE PRESIDENT %7
Name & Authorized Signature Title
Note: 1. The amount listed on this form for a Subcontractor/sub consultant must be supported by price or percentage listed on the properly executed Schedule 2 or attached signed proposal.
2. Only those firms certified by Palm Beach County at the time of solicitation due date are eligible 10 meet the established OEBO AfHfirmative Procurement Initiative {aP1). Please check the

applicable box and Hist the dollar amount or percentage under the appropriate demographic category.
3. Modification of this form is not permitted and will be rejected upon submittal.

povaceEn na M Hhnay



OEBO LETTER OF INTENT -~ SCHEDULE 2 EXHIBITC"(Page_—of 2

A complieted Schedule 2 is & binding document between the Prime Contractor/consultant and a Subcontractor/subconsultant (for
any tier} and should be treated as such, The Schedule 2 shall contain bolded language indicating that by signing the Schedule 2,
both parties recognize this Schedule as a binding document.  All Subcontractors/subconsultants, including any tiered

Subcontractors/subconsultants, must properly execute this document. Each properly executed Schedule 2 must be submitted with
the bid/proposal.

souicmaTion/ProsecT Numser: 19975110 & 19975112A3
SOLICITATION/PROJECT NAME: S€minole Pratt Whitney Road from Orange Boulevard to South of Northlake Blvd

prime Contractor: r8N@er Construction Industries, Inc

{Check boxis) that apply) 1/16/2 023
Fisee [COwee [EOmee Om/wse CINon-S/M/WBE Date of Palm Beach County Certification (if applicable):

Matador Construction and Land Development, Inc.
" Subcontractor:

The undersigned affirms they are the following (select one from each column if applicable):

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3
[EIMale ClFemale ] African-American/Black ClAsian American  [[JCaucasian American Clsupplier
Hispanic American ElNative American

S/M/WBE PARTICIPATION — 5/M/WBE Primes must document all work to be performed by their own work force on this form. Failure to submit a
properly executed Schedule 2 for any $/M/WBE participation may result in that participation not being counted. Specify in detall, the scope of work
to be performed or items supplied with the dollar amount and/or percentage for each work item. S/M/WBE credit will only be given for the areas in
which the 5/M/WBE is certified. A detailed proposal may be attached to a properly executed Schedule 2.

Line Item Description Unit Price Quantity/ Contingencies/ Total Price/Percentage
Item 1 Units Allowances
Removal of drainage pipe and alteration of drainage boxes | $ 18,248.64 118 $18,248.64

The undersigned Subcontractor/subconsultant is prepared to self-perform the above-described work in conjunction with the aforementioned project

at the following total price or percentage:

if the undersigned intends to subcontract any portion of this work to another Subcontractor/subconsultant, please list the business name and the
amount below accompanied by a separate properly executed Schedule 2.

Price or Percentage

Name of 2"4/37 tier Subcontractor/subconsultant

Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. Matador Co /a.na.Lan\Deveiopment In
Print Name of Prime Print Name of
oy Jamie RTimming Sioiimisiiaes
Authorized Signature Aut
Jamie Timming Ausiin Herez
Print Name Print Name w
Vice President Vice President
Title Title
pate. 011212024 pate: 6/13/2024

Revised 0%/17/2019




DHBFDPage Lof])

ACORD’ CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE PATE (uBpIY
N 312012024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER,

IMPORTANT: [if the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement, A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER MM s William Phelps
P o e s
Charlestan WV 25311 AtbREss: bilphelps@friediandercompany.com
INSURER{S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #

iNsurer A : Charter Qak Fire Insurance ) 25615
“"Rs:;g;r Construction RANGCO1| \ oirer & ; Travelers Indemnity Compary 25658
Industries, Inc, INSURER ¢ : Travelers Property & Casualty 25674
1645 N Congress Avenue INSURER D ;
West Palm Beach FL 33409 INSURERE -

INSURERF : I
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1277109861 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABCVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

SR ROOLEUER] POLICY FOLICY
LIR TYPE OF INSURANCE WD POLICY NUMBER DO Tt) | (MR orY) LMITS
A | X | COMMERGIAL GENERAL LIABILITY Y 1 Y | CO-5807B217-24 41112024 41112025 | EACH OCCURRENGE $ 1,000,000
"DAMAGE TO RENTED
J CLAIMS-MADE QCCUR PREMISESOEa occurrencey | $ 500,000
X Contractuat Liab MED EXP (Any one person) $ 10,000
PERSONAL & ADVINJURY | $ 1,000,000
GEN'L. AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
poLICY ARe- D Loc PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | §2,000,000
OTHER: $
B | AUTOMOBILELIABRITY Y | ¥ | CAP-5807B186-24 4/1/2024 4i/2025 | GOMEREDSINGLELIMIT 151,000,000
X | anv auTo BODILY INJURY (Par person) | §
OWNED SCHEDULED i
|| AUTDS ONLY - ALTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident} | §
X | HR ¥ | NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
L2 1§ AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY Per aogitient
$
c X |umBRELLALAE | X | pecur Y | ¥ | CUP-5809B407-24 41112024 4/1/2025 | SACH OCCURRENCE $ 5,000,000
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $5.000,000
DED | | RETENTIONS - §
A |WORKERS COMPENSATION ¥ -5LBEE782- 4/1/2024 42025 (X | BER otH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN Ue-81858782-24 f | Srrore |18
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EAGH ACCIDENT $ 1,000,000
QFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? N/A
(Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| $ 1,000,000
#f yes, describe under
DESCRIFTION OF CPERATIONS below E.L DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | $ 1,000,000
L

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCA'IONS / VERICLES {ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

PBC Project: #1997511D & 1997512A3: Semincle Prait Whitney Rd., from Orange Blvd. te S. of Northlake Blvd. & Seminole Pratt Whitney Rd. & Northlake
Bivd. Intersection lmprovements

Palm Beach County Board Of County Commissioners, a Political Subdivision of the State of Florida, its officers, employees and agents are Additional Insured
when required by written contract with respect to work performed for them by the Named Insured and at the specified project. Underground explosion/collapse
(XCU) coverage is included. A Waiver of Subrogation for Workers Compensation coverage is induded. Excess policies shown in certificate are follow form over
the General Lizbility, Automebile Liability and Employers Liability. Should any of the above described policies be cancelled before the expiration date thereof,

the issuing insurer will mail 30 days written notice to the cerfificate holder, but failure 1o do so shall impose no obligation or liability of any kind upon the insurer,
its agents or representatives.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN

Paim Beach County Engineering Dept ACCORDANGE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
2300 N. Jog Road
Third Floor - West Wing AUTH D REPRESENTATIVE

West Palm Beach FL 33411
!

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 {2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




CHANGE ORDER HISTORY

PALM BEACH COUNTY PROJECT: [Seminole Pratt Whitney Road from Orange Blvd to South of Notthlake Bivd and !

1

Seminole Pratt Whitney Road & Northlake Bivd intersection Improvements

PROJECT #: 1997511D & 1997512A3

CO.#

DATE APPROVED

COUNTY ENGINEER

C.R. COMMITTEE

TOTAL DEPT. & C.R. APPROVALS

BOARD OF CO. COMM.

5% of contract

5% of contract

AMOUNT TIME AMOUNT | TIME AMOUNT_ TIME AMOUNT | _TIME
1 712912022 6,706.69 0 S T R R
2 9/14/2022 3,628.10 0 S e e
3 9/19/2023 | 522091.20] 180
4 7/18/2023 2242145, 2 e
5 12/19/2023 ST P 164,720.80] 20
6 1/31/2024 20,893.89 3
7 4/2/2024 35.972.25 7
8 Pending Boad ltem 20,374.61 18
TOTAL 89,622.38 12 0.00 0 89,622.38 12 707,186.61 218
CUMULATIVE TOTAL 89,622.38 12 0.00 0 89,622.38 12
SINGLE AMT. SINGLE AMT.
$50,000.00 $100,000.00 MAXIMUM CUMULATIMAX. CUM.
As of PPM CW-F-050 MAX. AMT. |MAX. TIME | MAX. AMT. [MAX. TIME{CO. ENG. & C.R. COMNMCO.ENG.&C R
Dated February 4, 2016 $250,000.00 0130 DAYS  |$250,000.00 0f90 DAYS 50,000.00 or 5% of contr; 120 DAYS

IR

7660d).

he)



